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46 (64.8%) respondents provided feedback out of 71 health professionals registered.
Note: Scale: 1=strongly disagree, 2=disagree, 3=neutral, 4=agree and 5=strongly agree

1. The Program Responses Average

1.1 The program was relevant to my role and my organisation. 46 (100%) 4.41

1.2 The length and sequence of the program was appropriate. 46 (100%) 4.5

1.3 | found the presentations to be very informative and of 46 (100%) 467
value. '

2. The Environment Responses Average

2.1 Upon arrival | was made to feel welcome. 45 (98%) 4.48

2.2 The set up of the room and venue was suitable for this 45 (98%) 4.94
seminar. '

2.3 The facilities were clean and well presented. 45 (98%) 4.62

3. The Facilitator Responses Average

3.1 The facilitator presentations were well paced and suited to 46 (100%) 45
the group '

3.2 46 (100%) 4.54

The facilitators encouraged participation and discussions

4. Seminar presentations Responses Average

4.1 ‘A personal experience of a family faced with end of life 45 (98%)
decisions, by Romy Doherty’ was well paced and suited to 4.49
the group.
4.2 ‘Managing the deteriorating patient in an operative setting, 45 (98%)
by Dr Sivakumar Gananadha’ was well paced and suited to 4.67
the group.
4.3 ‘Decision making in areas of uncertainty. Short term 46 (100%)
decisions and medium term outcomes, by Dr Simon 4.76
Robertson’ was well paced and suited to the group.
4.4 ‘Challenges in advance care planning in an operative 46 (100%)
setting. End of life decisions and the law, by Dr Karen 4.57
Detering’ was well paced and suited to the group.
4.5 ‘Essential elements of safe and high quality end of life care 46 (100%)
by Dr Amanda Walker’ was well paced and suited to the 4.7
group.
4.6 Panel discussion and case studies were well paced and 44  (96%)
suited to the group. 4.61
5. Program Results Responses Average
5.1 | have gained valuable knowledge and skills from this 43  (93%) 437
program. )
5.2 Applying the skills and knowledge from today's program 43  (93%)

will produce better results in my role. 4.42



The program comments Feedback from respondents

“Great to get this conversation started. Be great to hear more discussion on this subject.”
“Thank you!”

“Excellent, best presentation for a long while.”

“It was hot”

“More multidisciplinary meetings like this to be organised”

“The room was quite warm”

“Excellent presentations, engaging and thought provoking. Would highly encourage other nurses to attend talks such as this in the future. Thank you!”
“The room was extremely hot/stuffy. Good discussion and plenty of time for audience participation.”

“Wonderful seminar. Only negative was the room was very hot. Otherwise, | thoroughly enjoyed it. Many thanks.”

“Please switch on air-conditioning.”

“Excellent session, a lot of food for thought. Thanks:

Note: 11 (24%) out of 46 respondents provided additional comments about the program.



